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User Manual

Model: PB-Y7

Introduction
Hi. Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY 30000mAh USB-C Power Bank with Power 
Delivery. Please read this user manual carefully and keep it in a safe place for 
future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team 
with your product model number and Amazon order number. 

Package Contents
•  AUKEY 30000mAh USB-C Power Bank with Power Delivery 
•  USB-C to USB-C Cable (50cm)
•  User Manual
•  Warranty Card

Specifications

Model

Capacity

Battery Type

Micro-USB Input

USB-C Input / Output (Power Delivery)

USB Output 1 (AiPower)

USB Output 2 (Quick Charge 3.0)

Dimensions

Weight

PB-Y7

30000mAh 

Lithium Ion

5V 2A

DC 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 2A, 14.5V 2A 

5V 2.4A

DC 5-6.5V 3A, 6.5-9V 2A, 9-12V 1.5A

150 x 84x 28mm

20.5oz 
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30000mAh USB-C Power Bank
with Power Delivery

Product Diagram
① Power Button / LED Indicator

② USB Output 1

③ Flashlight 

④ USB Output 2

⑤ Micro-USB Input

⑥ USB-C Power Delivery Input / Output 

What is Quick Charge 3.0 Technology?
High Efficiency:
Quick Charge 3.0 is engineered to refuel devices up to four times faster than 
conventional charging and is up to 45% more efficient than Quick Charge 2.0.

Flexible Structure:
With a more granular range of voltages (200mV increments from 3.6V to 20V), 
your Quick Charge 3.0 compatible device can target one of dozens of suitable 
power levels.

Universal Charging:
Backward compatible with Quick Charge 1.0 and Quick Charge 2.0 devices. 
Quick Charge 3.0 supports all USB connection standards from A to C.

What is Power Delivery?
USB-PD enables compatible devices to charge at higher voltages and supports 
bi-directional charging and data transfer from both host and peripheral. 

What is AiPower Technology?
AUKEY AiPower supports healthier battery function and faster USB charging 
speeds. With up to 2.4A of dedicated adaptive charging output per Ai USB port, 
this intelligent charging technology adjusts to match the unique charging needs of 
all your USB powered devices.

Charge the Power Bank 
Please fully charge your Power Bank before first use. 
●  Connect the included USB-C cable or a Micro-USB cable to a USB power source
●  Connect the other end of the cable to the USB-C and/or the Micro-USB input on 
     the Power Bank 
●  LED indicator will be green when charging, white when fully charged

Charging Time with USB-C Cable (5V 3A)

Charging Time with USB-C Cable (14.5V 2A)

Charging Time with Micro-USB Cable

Charging Time with Micro-USB Cable + USB-C Cable (5V 4A)

~ 9hrs

~ 4hrs

~ 12hrs

~ 8hrs

Charge Your Devices
●  Connect the included USB-C cable or a Micro-USB cable to your device’s 
    charging port
●  Connect the other end of the cable to a USB output port or the USB-C port on 
    the Power Bank
●  Press the Power Button to start charging your device

Power Indicator LED
Press the Power Button to check the battery level

Caution
●  Charge your Power Bank at least once every 3 months
●  Please keep away from liquid and extreme heat
●  Dispose of battery according to local environmental law
●  Do not charge your devices while charging the Power Bank

Warranty & Customer Support 
For questions, assistance, support, or warranty claims, please contact us at the 
address below that corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon 
order number and product model number. 

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com 
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com 
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com 

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sale service for products purchased directly from AUKEY. 
If you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for service or warranty 
issues. 

LED Indicator

Battery level 

Red Light 

0-30%

Green Light

30%-70%

White Light

70%-100%
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Einführung
Hallo! Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf von AUKEY 30000mAh Typ-C Power Bank mit 
Power Delivery. Lesen Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und 
bewahren im sicheren Platz für zukünftige Referenz auf. Sollten Sie jegliche 
Unterstützung brauchen, kontaktieren Sie bitte mit Ihrer Produktmodell-Nummer 
und Amazon-Bestellnummer unserem Support-Team.

Lieferumfang
•  AUKEY 30000mAh Type-C Power Bank mit Power Delivery 
•  USB-C auf USB-C Kabel (50cm)
•  Bedienungsanleitung
•  Garantiekarte

Spezifikationen

Modell

Kapazität

Batterie Typ

Micro-USB Eingang

USB Ausgang 1 (AiPower)

USB Eingang 2 (Quick Charge 3,0)

Dimension

Gewicht

PB-Y7

30000mAh 

Lithium Ion

5V 2A

DC 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 2A, 14,5V 2A 

5V 2,4A

DC 5-6,5V 3A, 6,5-9V 2A, 9-12V 1,5A

150 x 84x 28mm

20,5oz 
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Produkt Diagramm
① Schalter / LED Anzeige

② USB Ausgang 1

③ Taschenlampe

④ USB Ausgang 2

⑤ Micro-USB Eingang

⑥ USB-C Power Delivery Eingang / Ausgang

Was ist Quick Charge 3.0 Technologie?
Hohe Effizienz:
Die Ladegeschwidigkeit von Quick Charge 3.0 Ladegerät ist bis zu viermal 
schneller als von konventionelles Gerät, und bis zu 45% effizienter als von Quick 
Charge 2.0.

Flexible Struktur:
Mit einen präzisen Spannungsbereich(200mV Inkremente von 3,6V auf 20V)kann 
Ihr Quick Charge 3,0 kompatibles Gerät auf einen von Dutzenden passenden 
Power-Niveaus ausrichten

Universelles Laden:
Abwärts kompatibel mit Quick Charge 1.0 und Quick Charge 2.0 Geräte. Quick 
Charge 3.0 unterstützt alle USB-Verbindung-Standards von A auf C.

Was ist Power Delivery?
USB-PD ermöglicht die kompatible Geräte bei hohen Spannungen aufzuladen 
und unterstützt bidirektionales Laden und Datenübertragung von beiden Host 
und Peripheriegerät.

Was ist AiPower Technologie?
AUKEY AiPower unterstützt gesünde Batteriefunktion und schneller USB 
Ladegeschwindigkeiten. Mit bis zu 2,4A von dem speziellen adaptiven 
Ladeausgang per Ai USB Port verstellt diese intelligente Ladetechnologie, sich an die 
einzigartige Ladeanforderungen von aller Ihrer USB-Powered Geräten anzupassen.

Das Aufladen der Power Bank
Laden Sie bitte Ihre Power Bank vollständig vor dem ersten Gebrauch auf.
●  Schließen das mitgelieferte USB-C Kabel oder ein Micro-USB Kabel an eine USB 
    Stromquelle an.
●  Schließen das andere Ende vom Kabel an den USB-C und/oder den Micro-USB 
    Eingang auf der Power Bank an.
●  LED-Anzeige beleuchtet grün bei der Aufladung, weiß bei vollständige Aufladung.

Ladezeit mit USB-C Kabel (5V 3A)

Ladezeit mit USB-C Kabel (14,5V 2A)

Ladezeit mit Micro-USB Kabel

Ladezeit mit Micro-USB Kabel + USB-C Kabel (5V 4A)

~ 9Std

~ 4Std

~ 1Std

~ 8Std

Das Aufladen Ihrer Geräte
●  Schließen das mitgelieferte USB-C Kabel oder ein Micro-USB Kabel an den 
    Ladeport Ihres Geräts an.
●  Schließen das andere Ende vom Kabel an einen USB Ausgang-Port oder den 
    USB-C Port auf der Power Bank.
●  Drücken den Schalter zum Starten der Aufladung Ihres Geräts.

LED Power Anzeige
Drücken den Schalter zum Checken des Batterie-Niveau

Hinweise
●  Laden Sie Ihre Power Bank mindestens einmal alle 3 Monate auf.
●  Halten bitte von Flüssigkeit und extremer Hitze fern.
●  Zum Entsorgen der Batterie laut des lokalen Umweltrecht.
●  Laden Sie nicht Ihre Geräte auf, während der Aufladung der Power Bank.

Garantie & Kundendienst
Für  Anfragen,  Hilfe,  Unterstützung,  oder  Garantieansprüche  kontaktieren  Sie 
bitte uns per die folgende E-Mail Adresse. Bitte geben Sie uns dabei Ihre Amazon 
Bestellnummer und Produktmodell-Nummer.

Amazon EU Bestellungen:  support.eu@aukey.com

*Achten Sie bitte darauf, dass AUKEY nur Kundendienst nach Verkauf für die Produkte anbieten kann, 
die  direkt  von  AUKEY  auf  Amazon  verkauft  werden.  Wenn  Sie  von  anderem  Verkäufer  gekauft 
haben, kontaktieren Sie dem direkt für Dienst oder Garantieanspruch.

LED-Anzeige

Batterie-Niveau 

Rotes Licht

0-30%

Grünes Licht

30%-70%

Weißes Licht

 70%-100%

Introduction
Bonjour, merci d'avoir acheté la AUKEY 30000mAh Type-C Batterie Externe avec 
Transmission  de puissance. Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d’emploi et le 
garder dans un endroit sûr pour la référence future. Si vous avez besoin d'aide, 
veuillez contacter notre équipe de service client avec votre numéro de modèle 
et le numéro de commande Amazon.

Contenu de l’emballage 
•  AUKEY 30000mAh Type-C Batterie Externe avec Transmission de puissance
•  Câble USB-C vers USB-C (50cm)
•  Mode d’emploi 
•  Carte garantie 

Spécifications 

Modèle 

Capacité

Type de batterie 

Entrée Micro-USB

Sortie USB 1 (AiPower)

Sortie USB 2 (Quick Charge 3.0)

Dimensions

Poids 

PB-Y7

30000mAh 

Lithium Ion

5V 2A

DC 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 2A, 14.5V 2A 

5V 2.4A

DC 5-6.5V 3A, 6.5-9V 2A, 9-12V 1.5A

150 x 84x 28mm

20.5oz 
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Schéma du produit 
① Bouton d’alimentation / Indicateur LED 

② Sortie USB 1

③ Clignateur

④ Sortie USB 2

⑤ Entrée Micro-USB 

⑥ USB-C Transmission de puissance Entrée / Sortie 

Quelle est la technologie de Quick Charge3.0?
Haute Efficacité
Quick Charge 3.0 est conçu pour charger les appareils jusqu'à quatre fois plus 
rapide que le chargement conventionnel et jusqu'à 45% , plus efficace que 
Quick Charge 2.0.

Structure flexible:
Avec une gamme des tensions (incréments 200mV de 3.6V à 20V), votre appareil 
compatible Quick Charge 3.0 peut cibler une des dizaines de niveaux de puissance 
appropriés.

Charge universelle
Rétrocompatible avec des appareils de Quick Charge 1.0 et Quick Charge 2.0. 
Quick Charge 3.0 fonctionne avec toutes les normes de connexion USB, de A à C.

Qu'est-ce que la Transmission de puissance
USB-PD permet aux appareils compatibles pour charger à tension plus élevée et 
soutient la charge bidirectionnelle et les données transmettent à l’unité centrale 
et aux périphériques.
 
Qu'est-ce la technologie AiPower ?
AUKEY Aipower prend en charge la fonction de la batterie plus saine et la vitesse 
de recharge USB plus rapide. Avec le port USB Ai de sortie auto-adaptable dédiée 
atteint à 2.4A, cette technologie de charge intelligente ajuste des besoins de 
recharge respectifs de tous vos appareils alimentés USB. 

Chargez le chargeur de batterie
Veuillez recharger complètement votre Batterie Externe avant la première fois 
d’utilisation 
●  Branchez le câble USB-C inclus ou un câble Micro-USB à une source d'alimentation USB
●  Connectez l'autre extrémité du câble au port USB-C et / ou à l'entrée Micro-USB 
    sur la Batterie Externe
●  Indicateur LED sera vert lorsque la charge, et blanchit lorsque la charge aura fini.

Temps de charge avec le câble USB-C (5V 3A)
Temps de charge avec le câble (14.5V 2A)
Temps de charge avec le câble Micro-USB 
Temps de charge avec le câble Micro-USB + câble USB-C (5V 4A)

~ 9 heures
~ 4 heures
~ 12 heures
~ 8 heures

Chargez vos appareils
●  Branchez le câble USB-C inclus ou un câble Micro-USB au port de charge de 
    votre appareil
●  Connectez l'autre extrémité du câble à un port de sortie USB ou le port USB-C 
    sur la Batterie Externe
●  Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour commencer à charger votre appareil

Indicateur LED de puissance
Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour vérifier le niveau de la batterie

Attention  
●  Chargez votre Batterie Externe au moins une fois tous les 3 mois.
●  Veuillez la tenir à l'écart de la chaleur extrême et du liquide.
●  Disposez la batterie conformément à la loi de l'environnement local.
●  Ne pas chargez vos appareils pendant la charge de la Batterie Externe.

Garantie & Service Client 
Pour des questions, l'assistance, le soutien et les demandes de garanties, Veuillez 
nous contacter à l'adresse ci-dessous qui correspond à votre région. Veuillez 
inclure le numéro de commande Amazon et de modèle du produit.

Amazon EU commandes: support.eu@aukey.com

*Veuillez noter que, AUKEY ne peut fournir le service après-vente que pour les produits achetés 
directement chez AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté auprès d'un vendeur différent, veuillez le contacter 
pour toutes demandes ou l’échange.  

Indicateur LED 

Niveau de batterie

Lumière rouge

0-30%

Lumière verte

30%-70%

Lumière blanche

 70%-100%

Introducción
Hola. Gracias por comprar AUKEY 30000mAh Tipo-C Banco de Energía con 
Entrega de Potencia. Por favor, lea atentamente el manual usuario y guárdelo 
en un sitio seguro para futuras consultas. Si necesita cualquier ayuda, póngase 
en contacto con nuestro equipo de servicio con su número de modelo del 
producto y su número de orden de Amazon.

Contenidos del Paquete
•  AUKEY 30000mAh Tipo-C Banco de Energía con Entrega de Potencia
•  Cable USB-C a USB-C (50cm)
•  Manual Usuario
•  Tarjeta de Garantía

Especificaciones

Modelo

Capacidad

Tipo de Batería

Entrada Micro-USB 

Salida USB 1 (AiPower)

Salida USB 2 (Quick Charge 3.0)

Dimensiones

Peso

PB-Y7

30000mAh 

litio-Ión.

5V 2A

DC 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 2A, 14.5V 2A 

5V 2.4A

DC 5-6.5V 3A, 6.5-9V 2A, 9-12V 1.5A

150 x 84x 28mm

20.5oz 
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Diagrama del Producto
① Botón de Encendido / Indicador LED

② Salida USB 1

③ Linterna 

④ Salida USB 2

⑤ Entrada Micro-USB

⑥ Entrada / Salida de la entrega de potencia de USB-C 

¿Qué es Quick Charge 3.0 Technology?
Alta Eficiencia:
Quick Charge 3.0 está diseñada para repostar a los dispositivos que la hace 
cuatro veces más rápida que la carga convencional y es del 45% más eficiente 
que Quick Charge 2.0.

Estructura Flexible:
Con un rango de voltajes más granular (200mV incrementos de 3,6 V a 20 V), su 
dispositivo compatible de Quick Charge 3.0 puede apuntar a uno de los 
docenas niveles de potencia adecuada.

Carga Universal:
Compatible con dispositivos de versiones anteriores tales como Quick Charge 
1.0 y Quick Charge 2.0. Quick Charge 3.0 soporta todos los estándares de 
conexión USB de A a C.

¿Qué es Entrega de Potencia?
USB-PD permite a los dispositivos compatibles cargar a travéz de voltajes altos, 
soporta la carga bidireccional y transferencia de datos tanto del central y periférico.

¿Qué es AiPower Technology?
AUKEY AiPower soporta una función más saludable de batería y velocidades 
más rápidas de carga USB. Con una salida de carga adaptativa dedicada de 
2.4A por cada puerto Ai USB, esta tecnología de carga inteligente se ajusta 
para corresponder a las necesidades de carga única de todos los dispositivos 
alimentados por USB.

Cargar el Cargador de Batería 
Por favor, cargue completamente el banco de energía antes de su primer uso.
●  Conecte el cable USB-C incluido o un cable micro-USB a una fuente de 
    alimentación USB
●  Conecte el otro extremo del cable al puerto USB-C / la entrada de Micro-USB 
    del banco de energía
●  Indicador LED se iluminará en color verde cuando el banco está cargando, 
    se iluminará en blanco cuando se complete la carga

Tiempo de Carga con Cable USB-C (5V 3A)

Tiempo de Carga con Cable USB-C (14.5V 2A)

Tiempo de Carga con Cable Micro-USB

Tiempo de Carga con Cable Micro-USB + Cable USB-C (5V 4A)

~ 9hrs

~ 4hrs

~ 12hrs

~ 8hrs

Cargar sus Dispositivos
●  Conecte el cable USB-C incluido o un cable Micro-USB al puerto de carga de 
    su dispositivo
●  Conecte el otro extremo del cable a un puerto de salida USB o el puerto 
    USB-C en el banco de energía
●  Pulse el botón de encendido para cargar su dispositivo

Indicador de Encendido LED
Pulse el botón de encendido para comprobar el nivel de batería

Precaución
●  Cargue su banco de energía al menos una vez cada 3 meses
●  Por favor, mantenga lejos de líquido y calor extremo
●  Deseche la batería de acuerdo con la legislación ambiental local
●  No carguen sus dispositivos mientras se carga el banco de energía

Garantía & Soporte al Cliente
Para preguntas, asistencias, apoyos o reclamaciones de garantía, por favor 
póngase en contacto con nosotros en la siguiente dirección que se corresponde 
con su región. Por favor, incluya su número de orden de Amazon y su número de 
modelo del producto.

Amazon EU pedidos:  support.eu@aukey.com

*Nota por favor, AUKEY sólo puede ofrecer servicio postventa a los productos comprados directamente 
de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado al vendedor diferente, por favor, póngase en contacto con ellos 
directamente sobre los problemas de servicio o los problemas de garantía.

Indicador LED

Nivel de Batería 

Luz Roja 

0-30%

Luz Verde

30%-70%

Luz Blanca

 70%-100%

Introduzione
Ciao. Grazie per aver acquistato AUKEY 30000mAh Type-C Caricabatteria 
Portatile con Erogazione di Potenza. Si prega di leggere attentamente il presente 
manuale e di conservarlo in un luogo sicuro per le consultazioni in futuro. Se ha 
bisogno di qualsiasi assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro gruppo di supporto 
con il numero del modello del Suo prodotto e il numero d'ordine di Amazon.

Contenuti del Pacco
•  AUKEY 30000mAh Type-C Caricabatteria Portatile con Erogazione di Potenza
•  Cavo USB-C a USB-C (50cm)
•  Manuale d’Uso
•  Certificato di Garanzia

Specificazioni

Modello

Capacità

Tipo di Batteria

Ingresso Micro-USB 

Uscita USB 1 (AiPower)

Uscita USB 2 (Quick Charge 3.0)

Dimensioni

Peso

PB-Y7

30000mAh 

Ioni di Litio

5V 2A

DC 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 2A, 14,5V 2A 

5V 2,4A

DC 5-6,5V 3A, 6,5-9V 2A, 9-12V 1,5A

150 x 84x 28mm

20,5oz 
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Diagramma del Prodotto
① Pulsante d’Alimentazione / Indicatore di LED 

② Uscita USB 1

③ Torcia Elettrica

④ Uscita USB 2

⑤ Ingresso Micro-USB 

⑥ Ingresso/Uscita USB-C d'Erogazione di Potenza

Cosa è Quick Charge 3.0 Tecnologia?
Alta Efficienza:
Quick Charge 3.0 è progettato per caricare i dispositivi fino a quattro volte più 
veloce della carica convenzionale e fino al 45% più efficiente di Quick Charge 2.0.

Struttura Flessibile:
Con una gamma più dettagiata dei voltaggi (200mV incrementa da 3,6V a 
20V),  il Suo dispositivo compatibile con Quick Charge 3.0 può determinare uno 
dei decine dei livelli di potenza adattabili.

Carica Universale:
Compatibile anche con i dispositivi adatti a Quick Charge 1.0 e Quick Charge 
2.0. Quick Charge 3.0 supporta tutti gli standard di connessione USB da A a C.

Cosa è l'Erogazione di Potenza?
USB-PD permette ai dispositivi compatibili di caricare caricare ai voltaggi alti e 
supporta la carica bidirezionale e il trasferimento dei dati da il host e la periferica.

Cosa è AiPower Tecnologia?
AUKEY AiPower sostiene la funzione della batteria più sicura e la carica più 
veloce. Con un massimo di 2,4A di uscita della ricarica adattabile per ogni Ai 
USB porta, questa tecnologia di carica intelligente s’adatta alle uniche esigenze 
di carica di tutti i Suoi dispositivi alimentati tramite USB.

Caricare il Caricabatteria Portatile
Si prega di caricare completamente il Suo Caricabatteria Portatile prima del 
primo utilizzo. 
●  Collegare il cavo USB-C incluso o un cavo Micro-USB all’alimentazione USB
●  Collegare l’altra estremità del cavo all’ingresso USB-C e/o Micro-USB sul 
    Caricabatteria Portatile 
●  L’Indicatore di LED sarebbe in verde durante la carica, e in bianco quando è 
    caricato completamente

Tempo di Carica con il Cavo USB-C (5V 3A)
Tempo di Carica con il Cavo USB-C (14.5V 2A)
Tempo di Carica con il Cavo Micro-USB 
Tempo di Carica con il Cavo Micro-USB + il Cavo USB-C (5V 4A)

~ 9hrs
~ 4hrs
~ 12hrs
~ 8hrs

Caricare i Suoi dispositivi
●  Collegare il cavo USB-C incluso o un cavo Micro-USB alla prota di carica del 
    Suo dispositivo.
●  Collegare l’altra estremità del cavo alla porta d’uscita USB o USB-C sul 
    Caricabatteria Portatile.
●  Premere il Pulsante d’Alimentazione per iniziare a caricare il Suo dispositivo.

Indicatore di LED di Potenza
Premere il Pulsante d’Alimentazione per controllare il livello di batteria

Precazione
●  Caricare il Suo Caricabatteria Portatile almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi.
●  Si prega di allontanare dal liquido e dal calore estremo.
●  Smaltire la batteria secondo la legge ambientale locale.
●  Non caricare il Suo dispositivo mentre il Caricabatteria Portatile è in carica.
 

Garanzia & Assistenza al Cliente
Per domande, assistenza, supporto, o richieste di garanzia, si prega di contattarci 
al seguente indirizzo corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega di inserire il Suo numero 
d'ordine di Amazon e di modello dei prodotti.
 
Ordini di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com
 
*Si prega di notare che AUKEY può offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita per i prodotti acquistati 
direttamente da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un venditore diverso, si prega di contattarlo direttamente 
per problemi di servizio o di garanzia.

Indicatore di LED 

Livello di batteria

Luce Rossa 

0-30%

Luce verde

30%-70%

Luce bianca

 70%-100%

はじめに
この度AUKEY 30000mAh USB-C Power Delivery搭載 モバイルバッテリーをご購入いただ
き、誠にありがとうございます。ご使用前にこの取扱説明書をよくお読みください。何かの
不明なところがございましたら、お気軽に当社のお客様サービスセンター
support.jp@aukey.comにお問い合わせください。そして、アマゾンの注文番号と製品モデ
ルをご提供ください。

パッケージ内容
•  AUKEY 30000mAh USB-C Power Delivery搭載 モバイルバッテリー  
•  USB-C to USB-C ケーブル(50cm)
•  取扱説明書
•  保証書

仕様書

型番

容量

バッテリー

Micro-USB 入力

USB-C 入力/出力(Power Delivery搭載)

USB 出力1 (AiPower)

USB 出力2 (Quick Charge 3.0)

サイズ

重量

PB-Y7

30000mAh 

リチウムイオン

5V 2A

DC 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 2A, 14.5V 2A 

5V 2.4A

DC 5-6.5V 3A, 6.5-9V 2A, 9-12V 1.5A

150 x 84x 28mm

20.5oz 
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製品図
①電源ボタン/ LEDインジケータ

② USB 出力1

③ フラッシュライト

④ USB 出力2

⑤ Micro-USB 入力

⑥ USB-C Power Delivery搭載 入力/出力

Qualcomm Quick Charge 3.0テクノロジーとは
高効率:
Qualcomm Quick Chargeテクノロジー3.0を採用しており、充電スピードは従来のQuick 
Charge 2.0と比較して45%早い急速充電可能です。

自動認識:
接続された端末の入力を200mVごとに検知でき、3.6Vから20Vまで適当な出力を提供致し
ます。

良い互換性:
従来のQuick Charge1.0/2.0との互換性があり、Quick Chargeに対応していない携帯端末
も通常充電可能です。一般的なUSB Type-A、USB micro、USB Type-CのUSB端末に対応し
ます。

Power Deliveryとは
USB-PDは、より高い電圧で充電するために互換性のあるデバイスを可能にします。ホスト
と周辺機器の両方からの双方向の充電とデータ転送をサポートしています。

AiPowerテクノロジーとは
スマートチップを内蔵しており、接続された端末の入力電流を自動検知できますので、最適
の出力により急速充電できます。出力ポートがAIPowerテクノロジーを採用しており、どの
出力ポートにも最も適切な電流を提供できます。AiPowerの各ポート最大2.4Aに達します。

本製品への充電
本製品をご使用前に、本製品をフル充電することを勧めいたします。
●  USBケーブルのUSBプラグを電源アダプターのUSB端子に差し込みます（電源アダプタ
    ーは付属しておりません）。
●  Micro-USB / Typeケーブルを本製品のMicro-USB / Type-C ポートに差し込みます。 
●  接続済になったら、本製品への充電が開始し、LEDインジケーターが緑灯に点灯になり
    ます。LEDインジケーターが白色に点灯になった場合は、本製品がフル充電になりました。

USB-C ケーブル(5V 3A)充電時間

USB-C ケーブル(14.5V 2A)充電時間

Micro-USB ケーブル充電時間

Micro-USB ケーブル+ USB-C ケーブル(5V 4A)充電時間

9時間

4時間

12時間

8時間

お使いのデバイスへの充電
●  お使いのデバイスにUSB-Cケーブル / Micro-USBケーブルを接続します。
●   USB & Type-Cケーブルを本製品を接続します。
●  電源ボタンを押してから、お使いのデバイスへの充電を開始します。

電源のLEDインジケータ
電源ボタンを押し、LEDインジケータによって示される電池残量をチェックします。

注意
●  少なくとも3カ月に1回PB-Y7を充電してください。
●  液体や極端な暑さのところを避けて保管してください。
●  地域の環境法律に従ってバッテリーを処置してください。
●  モバイルバッテリーを充電しながら、お使いのデバイスを充電しないでください。

保証＆カスタマーサポート 
何かのご問題・ご質問、ヘルプサポート、および保証請求などがございましたら、ご注文番
号と商品の型番を記入した上で、当社support.jp@aukey.comまでお問い合わせください。
最も早い営業日にご返信を差し上げます。

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com 
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com 
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com 

*当社がAUKEY JAPAN （メーカー直営店）から購入した製品に対してのみ、アフターサービスと製品保証を提供し
ております。他の小売業者から購入された製品の交換、返品、返金に関しましては購入先へお問い合わせ下さい。

LEDインジケータ
バッテリー残量

赤色

0-30%

緑色

30%-70%

白色

 70%-100%

USB-C Eingang/Ausgang
(Power Delivery)

USB-C Entrée / Sortie
(Transmission de puissance )

Entrada/Salida de USB-C
(Entrega de Potencia)

Ingresso/Uscita
(Erogazione di Potenza) USB-C


